
2016 Officers/Executive Committee 
President   
 Anita Dille Kansas State University 
  785-532-7240 
  dieleman@ksu.edu 
President-Elect 
 Greg Dahl Winfield Solutions 
  651-261-1817 
  GKDahl@landolakes.com 
Vice-President 
 Christy Sprague Michigan State University 
  517-353-0224 
  sprague1@msu.edu 
Past President  
 John Hinz Bayer CropScience 
  515-733-9250  
  john.hinz@bayer.com 
Secretary/Treasurer  
 David Simpson Dow AgroSciences 
  317-337-3959   
  dmsimpson@dow.com 
Editor, NCWSS Proceedings  
 Greg Kruger  University of Nebraska 
  308-696-6715 
  gkruger2@unl.edu 
Editor, NCWSS Communications  
 Vince Davis BASF 
  608-208-4251 
  vince.davis@basf.com 
WSSA Representative  
 Reid Smeda  University of Missouri 
  573-882-1329 
  smedar@missouri.edu 
CAST Representative  
 Lowell Sandell  Valent U.S.A.  
  402-432-2683 
  lowell.sandell@valent.com 
Executive Secretary  
 Phil Banks 575-527-1888 
  ncwss@marathonag.com 
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Directors at Large 
Amit Jhala Extension   
 402-840-2259  
 amit.jhala@unl.edu 
Doug Spaunhorst  Graduate Students 

636-667-0794 
 dspaunho@purdue.edu  
Paul Marquardt Industry 
 541-602-0905 
 paul.marquardt@dupont.com 
Mark Bernards Resident Education   
 309-298-1569  
 ML-Bernards@wiu.edu  
Dawn Refsell Strategic Planning   
 816-206-3919  
 dawn.refsell@valent.com 
Tim Trower  Central (2017)   
 217-762-9030   
 tim.trower@syngenta.com 
Eric Ott Eastern (2016)   
 317-753-6268   
 eric.ott@valent.com 
Brady Kappler  Western (2017) 

        402‐432-1469  
 brady.kappler@basf.com 

 

mailto:eric.ott@valent.com

